

No. 22-581

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

HEIDI R. STEWARD, Acting Director, Oregon
Department of Corrections,

Petitioner,

v.

FRANK E. GABLE,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

LISA M. UDLAND

*Deputy Attorney General
of Oregon*

BENJAMIN GUTMAN

*Solicitor General
Counsel of Record*

Oregon Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

Phone: (503) 378-4402

benjamin.gutman@

doj.state.or.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER	1
A. Summary reversal is warranted.....	1
B. Alternatively, this Court should grant plenary review.....	6
1. This Court should review the constitutionality of the unavailability requirement in hearsay rules.....	6
2. This Court also should review the Ninth Circuit's <i>Schlup</i> ruling.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases Cited	
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	1, 5, 6, 9
<i>Schlup v. v. Delo</i> , 513 U.S. 298 (1995)	9, 11
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions	
Fed. R. Evid. 801(d)(1)(A)	8
Fed. R. Evid. 804(a)(1)	7
Fed. R. Evid. 804(a)(2)	7
Fed. R. Evid. 804(b)(3)	6
Or. Rev. Stat. § 40.450(4)(a)(A)	8
Or. Rev. Stat. § 40.465(1)(a)	7
Or. Rev. Stat. § 40.465(1)(b)	7
Or. Rev. Stat. § 40.465(3)(c).....	6
U.S. Const., Amend. V	7, 8
